EU 750-750/B + 1000-1000/B

POS. DESCRIPTION = - CODE

i 1 BODYOFPUMPEUT750 T 200887

1. .BQDY OF PUWP EU moo B 2088

A
el S

'3 EXTERNAL SIDE COVER 202892

L ROTOREU 1000

Hal vl e e T Lo A R 0R U B Ay S0P B B

( VANE EU750 3?0)(85)(? 75

| VANE EU1000 400x85x7.75

68 D. 48 COUPL!NG HALF PUMP SIDE'\___:.

i1 ID50H1OX27 E}(TE \NAL.S'ID_.”'EARING'_ " 002908

12 'D 501 1ox2? MOTOR SIDE BEARING

14 BABSL 55/72X8 SEAL RING ' o 002531
| 15 1axgokey 002911

D7SSEEGER

18 OR]NG411SO FKM291 69x353 o

20 M16X4D HEX Fs ATHEAD SCREW

21 D.16 LOCK WASHER F—'OF-’. FLATHEAD sc 'w

{ 2 "Maxzo HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW

T IEA LT

MOTOR SIDE COVER - 202890
" ROTOR EU 750 203041
sk Vi WL e R g
L

202899

_ 202902

7 MOTOR SIDE SEAL RING COVER _ 202003
10 D. B0X72X9 SEAL R[NG SPACER - © 203153

" 002909
13 JRSO/SSX40BUSHING " ogogqp

002912

002914

0 RING 3400 FKM 101 27><2 62 T oo291s

002916

QUANTITY
w EYY 2
750-?50:"3 ‘1000-10001‘3

203177 3

;.szgog A e

'EXTERNAL SIDE BEARINGWASHER T 202004 '_ R

202905 )

00297 4

S T ST T

UNIT
PRICE IN,
 EURO;

2
k.
i

]
e
1

7 AT i SN

R T

PP . o

PICLIEEREE

000016

SPARES 1/53



P.V.R. srl

B

it G L

T .

e R

N A S S

L e e e

‘POS.

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

29A

40

41

44

46

48

50

51

53
55

57

42

45

52

52A

54

TANK-DISCHARGE COVER GASKET

DESCRIPTION

MB8X25 HEX. SOCKET HEAD SCREW

D.8 LOCK WASHER FOR HEX. SOCKET HEAD SCREWS
" M12X80 HEX. SCREW '

D.12 WASHER FOR HEX. SCREWS

D.12 LOCK WASHER FOR HEX. SCREWS
M10x30 GRUB SCREW

1/8" G STEEL SOCKET HEAD PLUG

1/8" G AL WASHER

TANK

TANK FLANK

DISCHARGE COVER

'4"G INLET FLANGE

" TANK FLANK BUSHING

FIXING CARTRIDGE DISK

RIGHT LOW TANK COVER

‘OIL FILTER COVER

DISK FOR EXHAUST FILTER

FLANK DEMISTER

MICRO-STRETCHED SHEET
SUPPORT MESH FOR MICRO STRETCHED SHEET
" SUPPORT MESH FOR DEMISTER

"STAY BOLT FOR EXHAUST FILTER

FLANK-TANK GASKET EU750/1000

- RIGHT LOW TANK COVER GASKET

I T AR R N

Price List R/02/1

sty

CODE

000021
002918
002919
000059

002386
002920

002694

002259
202923
202025
202927

202029

202931

202932

202933
202936
202938
002940
202941
503154
'é02942
?02943
602944
002945

002946

LISt Hr Moot ana,

R

QUANTITY
EU

UNIT
PRICE IN.

750-750/B 1000-1000/B©  EURO

12

3

12

156

.23.

23

o

T P AT

R R T T e

|
)
N

SPARES 2/53



P.V.R. srl

'POS.

58

60

B2

i 66
67

68

80

82

T R, it T R S s T

1 83
i 84
i 85

86

88

i g0

i 91A

69

L

91

109240 . S
{ {PUMPTANKSPACERMEMOOO

T I M A R RSV

EU 750-750/B + 1000-1000/B
~ DESCRIPTION

EXHAUST FILTER CLOSING SPRING
EXHAUST FILTER :' |
"G SAFETY VALVE |
OlL FILTER EU 750
OILFILTER EU 1000
11/4 PIPE FITTING
O RING 3425 FKM 107,6212.62
oame2manﬁ§gmum
O RING 3275 FKM 6'9_';;5;2:52,52___ ) ._

O RING 4512 FKM 129,8x3,53

M6x80 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

" M8x55 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

M10x35 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

M10x55 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

M10x220 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

M16x45 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW
MBx12 HEXAGON SCREW FLANGED AND KNURLED

M8 NUT

D.8x24 WASHER

1" G OIL SIGHT GLASS

1" G FIBER WASHER

1" G HEXAGON SCREW PLUG

1"G HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD PLUG

1"G AL WASHER

PUMP TANK SPACER EU750

CODE

002047

002048

002949
003182

002950

003080

002951

002952

003321
002954
001216 _

000038

000024
002955
002956

002957

002688

000005

1000064

002555
000164
001683

001910

203028

202958

T 0 RV OO LS LI Sy A s P =

 750-750/B 1000-1000/B

Price List R/02/1

QUANTITY

EU

. ..1_ ;

: ..1 0

4

28
10

10

oo TR e

SaE ]

IR LT TR A AL e

|

SPARES 3/53



P.V.R. srl Price List R/02/1

AR ARy L i e T T MM IO D IS e e AR e ol 2

EU 750-750/B + 1000-1000/B Spmn e
§ 5 B Sm il SRR UL PRICE IN
‘POS. DESCRIPTION CODE 750-750/B 1000-1000/B EURD

93 MOTOR-PUMP SLEEVE 202960 1 1
OIL COOLER SUPPORT EU 750 203187 1
OIL COOLER SUPPORT EU 1000 202962 1

95 OIL COOLER COVER EU1000 202964

96 FRONT FOOT EU750/1000 o . 202966 1

5 e U S B Kl B 2 R i

97 REAR FOOT EU750/1000 ' | 202967 S

—

(a) [ E168 D.55 COUPLING HALF MOTOR SIDE 202006 1
98 -

T

E168 D.60 COUPLING HALF MOTOR SIDE EU1000 60H 203113 S
{99 (b) MOTOR FLANGEEU7S0/1000 200088 1 1

100 INLET LOW FLANGE ” 7 02070

101 LUBRICATION DISTRIBUTOR EU750/1000 202973 1 o

102 LOW PROTECTION SHEET FOR SLEEVE  oo3283 1 :

LR

103 FRONT AND HIGH PROTECTION SHEET FOR SLEEVE 003284 o T

CASING EU750 . ooates 1 T
104 - ¥ e iR e i R S - L
| CASING EU1000 - . QORgEE - ]

105 CASINGCOVER R o oozerr 1 oy

{ PUMP SPACER GASKET EU 750 003030 1
106 % :

e S b ST RS N P 4 AR

PUMP SPACER GASKET EU1000 - o038
107 TANK-SPACER GASKET | © oo2et9 1A
108 DISK FOR CASING | o035 3 &

100 EXTENSION FOR M20/M20 EYEBOLT ' 203142 11

! | {A]R!OIL COOLEREU750 - " 003109 1
AIR/OIL COOLER EU 1000 002980 1
121 COOLING FAN © o028t 11

122 INLET NO-RETURN VALVE ' 002982 1 T

B A T i R T L I T S0 PR, o R M A N AL A e

"a) ALSO FOR EU750 80HZ, FOR NEMA STANDARD MOTOR THE CODE IS 203289 (E168 NORMEX COUPLING |
HALF D.53,975) ,g

(b} FLANGE CODE 203210 FOR EU750 60HZ NEMA STANDARD MOTOR

SPARES 4/53



P.V.R. srl

EU 750-750/B = 1000-1000/B
f_pos. : ~ DESCRIPTION - '
: 1.23 : ELECTRIC MOTOR |
1244 :1!4"6 SCREW WITH NO-RETURN \/ALVE
1248 _:1f4;'G SCREW WITH PLUG x EU750/B-1000/B

125 INLET FILTER BAFFLE

i [ OIL INLET PIPE EU750
126Jl

OIL INLET PIPE EU1000

(OIL OUTLET PIPE EU750
127 {

OIL OUTLET PIPE EU1000

OIL PIPE MOTOR SIDE EU750

128~

OIL PIPE MOTOR SIDE EU1000

" (OIL PIPE EXTERNAL SIDE EU750
129 ;

i
g
i
4
:
:
|
a
i
3
4
]
4

OIL PIPE EXTERNAL SIDE EU1000

J’OIL PIPE BODY OF PUMP EU750
130

Lou_ PIPE BODY OF PUMP EU1000

131 1"-3/4"G M/IF FKM ADAPTER

R R b BN

132 3/4"G FKM ADJUSTABLE PIPE FITTING FOR D.22 PIPE

133 3/8"G FKM ADJUSTABLE PIPE FITTING FOR D.12 PIPE

§ 133A 3/8"G FKM ADJUSTABLE PIPE FITTING FOR D.10 PIPE

M8x45 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

135 M10x70 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

136 M14x90 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

137 M14x140 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

RN

138 M16x100 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW

bt SO UL

133 M12x45 HEXAGON SCREW

| 125A O.RING 6425 FKM 107,2x5,34 SUPPLIED WITH POS. 12

CODE

303167

303302

003047

003448

203189

202986

om0

.__202987 e

203191

202988

1203192

202989

203193

202990
002983
002984
002885

003194

000030

002991

002992

002393

002994

000696

ST b

Price List R/02/1

T YRR 4 TR ey TR e R e R N S B AT Sttt

QUANTITY UNIT
EU ~ PRICEIN!
750-750/B 1000-1000/B = . EURO:

' 1

A e I B LTS S P AR Wt 500

L R Y S R

16 20

ST . e GRS

SPARES 5/53



P.V.R. srl

o T

‘POS.
140
141

142

144

145

T L

146

147

148

149

161

Tt T T e L A R i L A0

162
162A
163

164

O i e e L BT AT e T et s,

166

167

168

IS e R

5 169

172

T P

173

174

175

176

i

a
P S

143

Price List R/02/1
EU 750-750/B + 1000-1000/B  QUANTTY  UNT
Re et —  PRICE IN.
DESCRIPTION CODE  750-750/B 1000-1000/B EURO
M12x100 HEXAGON SCREW 003340 4 4
M16x30 HEXAGON SCREW 002995 4 4
M8x25 HEXAGON SCREW FLANGED ANDKNURLED 002996 E 5
.M14x55 HEXAGON SCREW 002997 8 8
'mezo HEXAGON SCREW FLANGED AND KNURLED 002998 5 .. 5
M10x60 HEXAGON SOCKET STUD BOLT oo_zggé 18 18
M10 NUT FLANGED AND KNURLED i .'o:c_}sooc_} 18 18
D.16 WASHER FOR HEXAGON SCREWS 000061 4 4
D.16 LOCK WASHER FOR HEXAGON SCREWS 002870 K K
M20 EYEBOLT 001472 2 2
D.14 WASHER FOR HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW 003065 i r's
1/2G AL HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD PLUG i " :.6_0322'2 2 1
1/2'G AL WASHER 002262 3 3
"o RING 146 Coo2615 17 20
SPRING SLIDE GUIDE Cooatss ¢ 7 10
|GAS BALLAST VALVE SUPPORT EU750/1000 303336 1 1
D.14 WASHER FOR HEXAGON SCREWS 000060 I_a 8
D.14 LOCK WASHER FOR HEXAGON SCREWS 003160 5 8
ELASTIC COUPLING INSERT 003235 = K
BUSHING FOR EXTERNAL SIDE BEARING SHOULDER 203161 ki 1
.:IMBXSO SPACER | 203162 | | 6
'_ MEX60 HEXAGON SOCK"T HEAD SCREW 000039 kR 2
M8X100 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW 002408 .' 4
DISCHARGE VALVE PLATE EU750 203196 1
R e m———— e ————————————ea T ———

-

SPARES 6/53



4

i e e R

EIEREES

T e

T SR A, S A

S A A N

LR

L A S M A i

PR e LR L RS o TG PR T A

P.V.R. srl Price List R/02/1
EU 750-750/B + 1000-1000/B QUANTITY UNIT
» ' EU PRICE IN’
POS. DESCRIPTION CODE  750-750/B 1000-1000/B . EUROC!
177 MEX30 HEXAGON_SOCKET HEAD SCREW o003t 5 s
178 DISCHARGE VALVE SUPPORT 203165 20
178 DISCHARGE VALVE | o008 20 2
180 MBX20 HEXAGON éockE_T HEAD SCREW | 000025 20 2
181 ' 0.6L0CK WASHER FOR HEX. SOCKET HEADSCREW 002505 20 2%
 [caseALLasTPPEEUTSO 203166 1 | ..;
182{GA8 BALLAST PIPE EU1000 203225 1 1
183 ORING 3075 FKM 18,72x2,62 000189 3 4
184 FKM GAS BALLAST VALVE EU750/1000 303295 3 4
187 BLIND COVER FOR TANK FLANK EU750/1000 203167 1 1 ""
191 DISCHARGE PLATE EU750/1000 o038 1
192 M4x12 HEXAGON SCREW 003165’ " 5
193 D.4 LOCK WASHER FOR HEXAGON SCREWS 000065 o 2 i 3
194 M10X50 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW 003170':'.: 10 10
195 D.6/4 PIPE OUTLET SEAL RINGS 203171 R 1
196 1/8'G L ADJUSTABLE PIPE FITTING FOR D. 6 PIPE 003173 2 4 3
197 1/4"-1/8" M/F ADAPTER 002066 1 1 é
198 HIGH MESH FOR DEMISTER 203175 1 1 j
{ou_ RECOVERY PIPE EU750/B 203303 1 j
e o RECOVERY PIPE EU1000/8 soazar S
200 1/8"-1/8" EXTENSION 001557 1 1
210 GAS BALLAST VALVE MICRO STRETCHED SHEET 201098 6 8 :
211 D.42/8X4 FELT DISK 000684 3 4 i
221 M8X180 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW 003186 3 :
222 FLANK HOLES CLOSING PLUG - 203185 3 ‘

AR AR SR o b st

LR g

}

SPARES 7/53



P.V.R. srl

i e b S

- e e
; . Lot 2
EU 750-750/B + 1000-1000/B
POS. DESCRIPTION CODE
223 D.8 AL WASHER 002612
i 224 CASING SUPPORT 203197
E 225 MBX70 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW 000036
TANK DISCHARGE PLATE EU750 | 003204
; -
; 226{ TANK DISCHARGE PLATE EU1000 003221
g22?{DFFUSERFORTANKDSCHARGEDEMSTEREU?&J 003203
1 DIFFUSER FOR TANK DISCHARGE DEMISTER EU1000 003220
| 208 MBX16 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW 'fommss
{DENMSTER EU750/1000 "_' 602940
229 : 5
TANK DISCHARGE DEMISTER EU1000 | 003224
{ DISCHARGE SUPP. DEMIS. MlCRo STR. SHEET EU750 203205
] {DISCHARGE SUPP. DEMIS. MICRO STR. SHEET EUTOO 203023
1 231 DISCHARGE VALVE RUBBER 002206
232 D.4 WASHER FOR HEXAGON SCREWS 000054
§ 233 D.7x4.1TH1,5 BRASS WASHER 000159
5.234“;M4 NUT 000001
%2235.DﬁLOCK\NASHERFORPEX.SOCKETHEADSCREN' 002505
| T
§ 236"1Q"STEELHéXAGc»JSOCKETHEADPLUG
1 1/2'G ADJUSTABLE PIPE FITTING FOR D.16/13 PIPE 000782
j | - {wz G ADJUSTABLE PIPE FITTING FOR DAB/15 PIPE 001940
i 238 FLANK DEMISTER FIXING PLATE 203243
%239ZM&QOHEXAGONSOCKETHEADSCREW f omm161_
554{ D.10/16 COPPER WASHER 00351
2 242 3/8"G AL. HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD PLUG 000411
J 2427 3/8"G AL WASHER 002261

003222 4

Price List R/02/1

A SR TR R RO T A e

. QUANTITY

750-750/B 1000-1000/B

3
1
2
;
1
1
|
5 6
;
.
2
; 2
i 1
s ;
2 :
s :
g 2
: e
; "2
1 1
1 1

P

SUNIT
PRICE IN
EURO'

TP RO

J'
s

SPARES 8)53



P.V.R. srl Price List R/02/1

EU 750-750/B <+ 1000-1000/B  QUANTITY UNIT

- EU PRICE IN!
POs. - ' DESCRIPTION ~ CODE  750-750/B 1000-1000/8 EURO!

| 245 M8x25 HEXAGON séREw_ _ 000225 3 ' 3

i

SR L

| 245 D.8 WASHER FOR HEXAGON SCREWS | 000057 s 5

T S S i

e S e S

L U o e BN B S S T e S
LT R 2 Sne———

e

s

e 4 e A VI e i N s [l P i i

ST S SR

A AT

B A T S e S M o SR

B3 e b

i (E1010.00 03/01) - _ - ; __ 5

-------

SPARES 9/53



